YORK COUNTY CLERK 08/23/2018 06:02 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 126

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 08/23/2018

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK In the matter of the application of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, et Index No. 651625/2018 al., Friedman, J. Petitioners, NOTICE OF MOTION For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment. -----X

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that upon the accompanying Memorandum of Law and Affirmation of Kevin S. Reed, Respondents American General Life Insurance Company, American Home Assurance Company, American International Reinsurance Company, Ltd., Lexington Insurance Company, National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., The United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, and The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company (collectively, "the AIG Respondents") will move this Court at the New York County Courthouse, 60 Centre Street, Motion Support Courtroom, Room 130, New York, New York, on September 10, 2018, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, for an Order granting the AIG Respondents' motion pursuant to CPLR 3025(b) for leave to amend their response to the Petition in this Article 77 proceeding.

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 08/23/2018 06:02 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 126

INDEX NO. 651625/2018

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 08/23/2018

Please take further notice that, pursuant to CPLR 2214(b), answering papers, if any, shall

be served at least seven (7) days prior to the return date.

Dated:

August 23, 2018

New York, New York

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP

By: /s/ Kevin S. Reed Kevin S. Reed 51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor New York, New York 10010 (212) 849-7000

Attorneys for Respondents American General Life Insurance Company, American Home Assurance Company, American International Reinsurance Company, Ltd., Lexington Insurance Company, National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., The United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, and The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company